Features and
Benefits
Performance
Specifications
THE RIGHT CHOICE
TECSUN(UL) PV-Wire
Type Designation
> TECSUN(UL): Photovoltaic Wire
> UL Category: ZKLA
Conductor
> Electrolytic tinned copper, Class 5 in accordance with IEC 60228
Insulation
> HEPR complying with UL 1581 Table 50.245
> Natural color - white
Jacket
> Crosslinked EVA rubber complying with UL 1581 Table 50.245
> Black color
Jacket Printing
> Typical: PRYSMIAN TECSUN(UL) PV-WIRE E312049 10 AWG / 6mm2  600V
  90°C Wet 105°C Dry Sun Res -40°C VW-1
Nominal Cross Section
> #16 AWG to 3/0 AWG (1.5mm2  to 95mm2)
Performance
> Meets or exceeds the requirements of UL 4703 and is tested in accordance
  with relevant UL standards 44, 1581, and 2556; IEC standards 60228,
	 60754-1, and 60754-2; as well as DIN EN 50305
> Environmentally Friendly: TECSUN(UL) PV-Wire complies with RoHS
  directives 2002/95/EG, 2005/69/EG, and 2006/122/EG of the EU
>  90°C Wet or Dry Operation
>  105°C Dry Operation
Registered Supplier
> ISO 9001 and ISO 14001
> UL File E312049
Specifications and Ratings
> UL 4703  Type PV Wire
Bend Radius
Static (min) 4 x Cable OD
Dielectric Withstand (AC) 600V 1000V or 2000V
14 - 10 AWG 3.0kV 6.0kV
8 - 2 AWG 3.5kV 7.5kV
1 - 3/0 AWG 4.0kV 9.0kV
Temperature Rating °C °F
Ambient -40 to +90 -40 to +194
Operation (max) 105 221
Short Circuit 250 482
PHOTOVOLTAIC CABLE
for interconnection wiring of grounded and ungrounded
photovoltaic power systems
Energy
To place an order, contact us in one of the following ways:
700 Industrial Drive, Lexington SC 29072  -  (800) 845-8507 (Inside Sales)   -   Fax (803) 951-1126   -   energy.cables.na@prysmian.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
TECHNICAL DATA
Copyright 2011 Prysmian Power Cables and Systems USA, LLC.  All rights reserved.  Features and